

18-35-335 DN

ないと

UNOFFICIAL COPY 5 9\$16.00

1.00

Environmental disclosure document for transfer of real property

ransfer Act of 1988	For Use By (Lounty
eller Illinois Tool Works Inc.	Recorder's O	ffice
uyer Parkway Bank & Trust Company	County	
ocument No.:	Dete	. *
QUARTER (90.)	Doc. No.	10
	Vol	Page
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	Rec'd by:	
A. Address of property: 7230-40 West Lawrence Ave., Harwing	ood Heights Village	Rogers Park Township
Permanent Reci Frante Index No.: 12-12-419-017		
B. Legal Description: 12 Township 40N	Range 12	
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:		-
Ox		A
See Exhibit A, Legal Description, attached	hereto and	
		1
incorporated herein by reference.		•
COOK COUNTY, ILLIMOIS FILED FOR PECCO	M ,()	hansan dan
1998 JUN -8 PM 4 15 9027 1409	Marchall J. 1	Heers, eng.
TUX 5.5.50	- Chicago H	Indle O'st
Ron Rathsam	R on Nathseur	
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to	Ron Hethiam Megnathur Coupo	
Magnaflux Corporation	Ron Hethiau Megnetlus Coepo 7307 Het Ainel	RAME
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to	0:	name
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to 7301 West Ainslie St.	7207 Shet Ainel	nume in G t.
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name	720' close Ainsi Harwes 1 - Inite LE or other control of such pro-	AS St. William - 60686 - CCX =
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name 7301 West Ainalle St.	7 302 Chart Administration of such prother control of such prother presence of environment	pe ty may render them liable heli placems associated with
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name 7301 West Ainalle St.	7 20' close Ainsi Harves 1 - Inite LE or other control of such pro-	pe ty may render them liable heli placems associated with
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name	7202 Chet Ainel Harves results ir other control of such pro the presence of environment ore or less	pe ty may render them liable heli placems associated with
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name	7202 Chet Ainel Harves T Title For the presence of environment ore or less Industrial building	pe ty may render them liable heli placems associated with
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name 7301 West Ainslie St.	780 Chet Ainel Facus of Such prother control of such prother control of such prother presence of environment of the presence of environment of the presence of environment of the presence of	AS St. William - 60686 - CCX =
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name	7202 Chet Ainel Harves T Title For the presence of environment ore or less Industrial building	pe ty may render them liable heli placems associated with
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name 7301 West Ainalie St.	780 Chet Ainel Facus of Such prother control of such prother control of such prother presence of environment of the presence of environment of the presence of environment of the presence of	pe ty may render them liable heli placems associated with
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to name 7301 West Ainalie St.	780 Chet Ainel Facus of Such prother control of such prother control of such prother presence of environment of the presence of environment of the presence of environment of the presence of	pe ty may render them liable are problems associated with
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to	7302 hast Ainal Parasit of such prother control of such prother control of such prother presence of environment of a control of such prother specify	pe ty may render them liable with problems assistated with
Prepared by: Magnaflux Corporation Return to	7302 hast Ainal Parasit of such prother control of such prother control of such prother presence of environment of a control of such prother specify	pe ty may render them liable with problems assistated with

Page !

0271469

ÜNOFFICIAL COPY

		OI.	
B. (1)	Identify Transfe	101	

Illinois Tool Works Inc., 8501 West Higgins Rd., Chicago, IL

60631

Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Tresse if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Trust No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Ron Rathsam Magnaflux Comporation

7301 West Ainalie St., Harwood Heights, IL 60656

(708) 867-3252

Name. Posmore (If smp) and Address Bank & Trust Company

Telephone No.

C. Identify Transferes: 4800 North Harlem Ave., Harwood Heights, IL 60656

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(1) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be take for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of chazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance;

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, it est twest or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement or o herwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a

release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazarder substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any or son who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a naz prious substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in 33 amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (a). (b) owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than point mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers). finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes X No

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes X No

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

nental Protection Act?		cieral Resource Conservation and Recove	HY ACT WHO O	ניטמנווז שה	Envilo
Soldings of Commissions Cards	Yes	<u> </u>			
4. Are there any of the following	specific units (operatin	g or closed) at the property which are or	r were used t	by the tra	nsferor
nanage waste, hazardous wastes, haza		roleum?			
A#114	YES NO	F. J. and an 448-48		YES	w ·
andfill	—— *	Injection Wells			_ x
urface Impoundment	<u>x</u>	Wastewater Treatment Units		-	<u> </u>
and Treatment	<u>~</u>	Septic Tanks			
Vaste Pile	_	Transfer Stations		***********	
scinerator	<u></u>	Waste Recycling Operations		-	
torage Tank (Above Ground)		Waste Treatment Detoxification		-	X_
torage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Disposal Area			
ontainer Storage A.c.	X				
there are "YES" arawers to any of iterest, attach a site plan which identified with this disclosure for ment.	the above items and the less the location of each u	transfer is other than a mortgage or coll init, such site plan to be filed with the En-	ateral assigni vironmental (ment of b Protection	enefic n Agen
5. Has the transferor ever hald any	of the following in regar	rd to this real property?			
a. Permits for discharges of was			Yes	No.	X_
b. Permits for emissions to the	mosphere.		Yes		
c. Permits for any waste storage.	y 451) (reatment or wast	e disposal operation.	Yes		
6. Has the transferor had any waste	wate, discharges (other	than sewage) to a publicly owned			
aunent works?			Yes	No	_ X
7. Has the transferor taken any of ti	he following acrons rela	tive to this omnerty?	177		
-		it to the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes X	No	
		y Form pursuant to the federal Emergency			
Planning and Community Righ			Yes X	No	
		ederal Emergency Planning and Commu		140 ~	
nity Right-to-Know Act of 198		social Emergency regulating and Commu-	Yes X	Ma	
, -					
 a. Has the transferor or any facility evernmental actions? 	ity on the property of the	he property been the subject of any of	the following	g grave o	r fede
			_		
	known, suspected or alle	eged contamination on or emanating from			u
the property.		anche Bellinian Cartal Count for which a	Yes	NO -	
		or the Pollution Columnic Pound for which a	r Yes		X
final order or consent decree w		(0,		No -	
	cking Yes, then indicate	whether or not the final order or decree is			
still in effect for this property.		7	Yes	No _	
9. Environmental Releases During					
		a reportable "release" of any hazard Jul			
substances or petroleum as requ			Yes X	No.	
	i or petroleum, which we	ere released, come into direct contact with		•	
the ground at this site?			Trs X	_ Na_	
	uid (b) are Yes, have any	of the following actions or events been a	Maccinic 7 n 14	ih a relco:	se on t
property?					
		tals including soils, pavement or other su			
		or treat materials including soils, pavem			nutenu
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		se is "significant" under the Illinois Che	mical Safety	Aut	
X Sampling and analysis of soi	ils		•		
X_ Temporary or more long-ten	m monitoring of grounds	water at or near the site			
Impaired usage of an on-site	or nearby water well be	cause of offensive characteristics of the v	valor		
Coping with fumes from sub	surface storm drains or	inside basements, etc.			
		the base of slopes or at other low points on	or immedian	ely admed	e nt to th
site	<u> </u>	• • • • • • • • • • • •		, == ,= ,	***
	undern vuriance omate	ed by the Illinois Pollution			
(0) Is the facility currently onemine					
10. Is the facility currently operating nurol Board?	Pander & remained Preting	•	Yes	Nin	X
ntrol Board?	•	of the above agreement or manner, and	Yes Anguar		X_
ntrol Board? 11 Is there any explanation needed.	for clarification of any o	of the above unswers or responses?	Be. anaver	901	

というないないない 高大城の最後のないかっかかいかっ

	Magnaflux Corporation		·····
Type of business/	Manufacturer of test	equipment	
or property usage			
2. If the transferor ha	is knowledge, indicate whether the follow	ing existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds	granted by the tr
or other contracts for i	nanagement or use of the facilities or real page 1	жоренту:	YES TON
ndfili	X X	Injection Wells	1 E-3 (4)
rface Impoundment	x	Wastewater Treatment Units	
nd Treatment	X	Septic Tanks	
ste Pile	×	Transfer Stations	
A	X		
inerator		Waste Recycling Operations	
rage Tank (Above Glo		Waste Treatment Detoxification	
rage Tank (Undergrou	(camoved)	Other Land Disposal Area	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ntainer Storage Area	~/x		
CERTIFICATION			
	ice of those per one directly responsible fo	r gathering the information. I certify that the in	e d'a management de la company
o the best of my know	ledge and belief, our and accurate.	Illingia-Tool Wheke Inc	•
		By Con Lather	• •
	C	of Von Talkelin	
	0	Ron Rathsam	
	0/	ROII RACIISAII	
	7	Type or print feature	
	' (TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf	of Transferors
		<i>/</i>	
		4	
B. This form was del	ivered to me with all elements completed o	og //	
Ja	4 7 10 90		
	19	Vali MXIA	
		Callet Corn	
		Signature	
		KONERT W. Behr	
		SCART II . BELL	
		type or print name TRANSFERE OR TRANSFERF 25 tor on behalf of	ol Transitorees
		type or print name TRANSFERE OR TRANSFERF 25 tor on behalf of	ol Transferees
		type or print name TRANSFERE OR TRANSFERF 25 tor on behalf of	of Transferees
		type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	d Transferee;
C. This form was dela	v ered to me w ith all elements completed o	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	st Transferee;
C. This form was dela	•	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	el Transferces
C. This form was dela	vered to me with all elements completed o	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	si Transferce;
C. This form was deli	•	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	H Transferees
C. This form was deli	•	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	n Transferees
C. This form was deli	•	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	ol Transitoree;
C. This form was dela	•	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	st Transferees
C. This form was dela	•	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of signature type or print name	si Transferces
C. This form was dela	•	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERF 25 for on behalf of	st Transferees

UNOFFICIAL COPY 6 9

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

That part of Lot 1 in Circuit Court Partition of the East 1/2 of the South East 1/4, part of the West 1/2 of the South East 1/4 and the North East 1/4 of the South West 1/4 of Section 12, Township 40 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian described as follows: Beginning at the intersection of the South line of Lot 1 and a line 238.0 feet (as measured along said South line) West of and parallel with East line of said South East 1/4 of Section 12; thence North 90 degrees West along said South line 111.74 feet; thence North 01 degrees, 48 minutes, 17 seconds East 280.76 feet; thence South 88 dagrees, 24 minutes, 16 seconds East 115,22 feet to a line 238.0 feet (as measured along said South line) West of and parallel with the East line of said South East 1/4, thence South 02 degrees, County Carts Office C 32 minutes, 00 seconds (e)t along said parallel line 277.69 feet to the point of beginning, (excepting from said tract the South 50 feet thereof) in Cook County, Illinois.

00721